STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS: COUNTY OF DUPAGE) **CERTIFICATE** I DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I am the duly elected, qualified and acting Chief Fiscal Officer of the Board of Education of School District 13, DuPage County, Illinois. I DO FURTHER CERTIFY that attached hereto is a true, correct and complete copy of revenues by source for School District 13 fiscal year, July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025. DATED: September 23, 2024 Valerie Varhalla Chief School Business Official and Treasurer Board of Education School District No. 13 DuPage County, Illinois STATE OF ILLINOIS

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF DUPAGE

SIGNED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME ON THIS 23rd DAY OF September, 2024.

Notary Public (Seal)

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

) SS:

COUNTY OF DUPAGE)

CERTIFICATE

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I am the duly elected, qualified and acting

Secretary of the Board of Education of School District 13, DuPage County, Illinois, and

as such am the keeper of the records, minutes, and budget of said Board.

I DO FURTHER CERTIFY THAT attached hereto is a true, correct and complete

copy of the budget entitled

LOCAL EDUCATION AGENCY BUDGET FORM July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

which was adopted at a duly called and held meeting of the Board of Education of said

School District on September 23, 2024.

DATED: September 23, 2024

Secretary, Board of Education

School District No. 13
DuPage County, Illinois

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF DUPAGE

SIGNED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME ON THIS 23rd DAY OF September, 2024.

(Seal)

Notary Public